
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4334
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2002
REDUCTION IN TARIFFS OF ITDC HOTELS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry has asked the Five-Star ITDC hotels to reduce the tariffs to attract more tourists;

(b) if so, the extent to which each ITDC hotel has reduced it`s tariff and from which date; and

(c) the other concessions that are being given by ITDC hotels to the Tourists?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): ITDC hotels provide concessions to the tourists by offering attractive packages and offering special rates to tour operators.
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